## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Craig Fazekas	12/15/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Collin Bernsen
Street Address:	4420 Park Jazmin
City:	Calabasas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6696827

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9498551246 Phone:

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BERNS-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kit M. Stetina, Attorney of Record

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0760

501042026

DEC-15-2009 01:13P FROM:

TO: 19498556371

P.1

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Craig Fazekas, an individual and United States citizen

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns an undivided one half interest in United States

Trademark No. 2,705,189 registered on April 8, 2003 for the mark THE STUD

BUDDY and United States Patent 6,696,827 issued on February 24, 2004 entitled

Magnetic Stud Locator Adapted to Provide Visual Reference Point;

WHEREAS Collin Bernsen, an individual and United States citizen,

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is 4420 Park Jazmin,

Calabasas, California 91302 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration

thereof and said Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all of

ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified registration thereof, together

with the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past infringement of said

trademarks;

ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said

ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for

its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is

granted, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past

infringement of said Patent.

Date: 12-15-07

PATENT

REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 12/15/2009